
2025 Xavier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-27   Conf: 14-7   Home: 15-3   Away: 13-19   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (512), Opp (478)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Hendrickson (1), Lambdin (1), Wachsmann (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Burdette (2), Hendrickson (1), Jelic (1), Lambdin (1), Mensik (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Jelic (12), Stack (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hooker 1, Weber 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-
144), Jelic (48-61), Piech (18-20), Hoskins (9-10), Schmidt (5-7), Stack (5-6), Chavana (4-5), Christiansen (4-5), Hooker (4-5), Nobe (4-5),
DeTienne (3-4), Weber (3-4), Boyle (2-4), Chronister (2-3), Wylie (2-4), Geddes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Tucker, Nolan .339 52-43 171 39 58 10 2 3 29 81 .474 20 8 38 1 .426 3 3 10-12 54 116 5 .971
32 Misch, Connor .332 59-59 196 42 65 11 2 4 50 92 .469 44 18 44 2 .485 4 0 4-6 409 19 4 .991
5 Burdette, Clay .292 56-52 202 46 59 9 1 13 44 109 .540 25 15 62 3 .407 1 0 13-14 147 7 3 .981
31 Hendrickson, Carter .283 59-59 219 52 62 13 0 7 38 96 .438 41 16 27 0 .430 1 1 20-21 112 7 1 .992
40 Lambdin, Jake .264 59-59 220 56 58 6 1 5 25 81 .368 49 4 47 2 .402 3 0 14-15 80 139 7 .969
9 Anderson, Aedan .261 57-57 199 40 52 8 1 8 38 86 .432 35 6 53 1 .380 5 3 11-12 145 4 3 .980
7 Wachsmann, Isaac .228 59-58 219 32 50 14 1 12 48 102 .466 27 5 61 2 .325 1 0 4-4 14 0 0 1.000
12 Jelic, Jason .209 57-54 182 31 38 10 2 6 30 70 .385 35 1 74 4 .336 2 2 0-0 369 25 3 .992

18
Canterberry,
Donavan .286 33-14 49 8 14 3 0 1 8 20 .408 6 4 9 0 .400 1 3 1-2 26 40 2 .971

37 Karpierz, Joe .286 11-0 7 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
24 Christiansen, Hayden .268 33-5 41 6 11 2 0 2 9 19 .463 7 0 9 0 .375 0 1 0-0 27 3 2 .938
3 Hammond, Luke .216 32-32 111 13 24 5 0 2 11 35 .315 15 1 29 0 .315 0 1 5-5 22 47 5 .932
6 Mensik, Landon .194 32-16 72 11 14 3 0 2 9 23 .319 9 5 26 1 .322 1 0 4-4 19 22 3 .932
16 Peters, Eddie .173 29-19 75 10 13 5 0 1 6 21 .280 4 1 33 2 .225 0 0 1-3 27 39 6 .917
25 Stack, Tyler .067 17-2 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 0 0 6 1 .067 0 0 0-0 34 5 1 .975
19 Crisp, JD .059 16-2 17 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 4 0 7 0 .238 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
38 Nobe, Jack .000 21-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .262 59-59 1996 389 522 100 10 66 347 840 .421 322 84 528 19 .383 23 14 87-99 1515 525 54 .974
Opponents .271 59-59 1965 371 533 82 5 65 345 820 .417 299 67 426 26 .382 22 22 57-72 1533 469 60 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Gadd, Jared 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
44 Weber, Ben 4.15 6-3 18 12 1 0-0 0 84.2 90 47 39 26 44 10 1 7 .275 10 5 0 3 5
20 Piech, Ryan 4.37 4-1 14 14 0 0-0 0 59.2 38 30 29 49 65 7 0 6 .182 7 6 0 3 2
33 Geddes, Trevor 4.63 3-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 13 7 6 14 8 4 0 1 .283 1 4 0 0 0
17 Chavana, Joseph 4.91 3-1 20 9 0 0-0 1 51.1 60 37 28 35 43 7 0 6 .286 7 5 0 2 0
38 Nobe, Jack 5.60 2-3 20 1 0 0-0 1 45.0 42 30 28 31 33 15 0 2 .247 2 10 0 3 2
35 Schmidt, Logan 5.72 2-5 19 10 0 0-0 0 67.2 74 45 43 23 61 10 2 11 .278 1 6 0 1 2
34 Hoskins, Luke 5.86 3-4 19 5 0 0-0 0 50.2 55 38 33 20 51 6 0 5 .271 1 12 0 2 2
22 Hooker, Jake 6.00 4-7 22 4 0 0-0 4 42.0 47 36 28 29 26 9 0 6 .285 2 4 1 3 4
30 Chronister, Ashton 6.38 2-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 19 16 13 10 16 1 0 3 .284 0 3 0 1 3
28 Wylie, Jon 6.75 1-1 18 1 0 0-0 1 30.2 31 23 23 21 23 2 1 3 .267 2 5 1 0 1
14 Bridenthal, Eli 7.94 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 6 5 3 8 1 0 2 .375 1 1 0 2 0
45 Boyle, Nick 8.80 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 15 15 14 18 5 0 2 .295 7 2 0 0 1
40 Lambdin, Jake 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 3 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
13 Whiteaker, Evan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
54 DeTienne, Jack 14.82 1-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 31 32 28 14 20 4 1 10 .383 1 4 0 0 0
29 Stevens, Sam 16.87 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 .300 0 0 1 1 0
26 Niedringhaus, Jack 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.81 32-27 228 59 1 0 10 505.0 533 371 326 299 426 82 5 65 .271 43 67 3 22 22
Opponents 6.09 27-32 258 59 0 2 11 511.0 522 389 346 322 528 100 10 66 .262 55 84 4 23 14



2025 Xavier University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Wachsmann, Isaac 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hoskins, Luke 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
20 Piech, Ryan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 0 0
19 Crisp, JD 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Nobe, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
54 DeTienne, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Boyle, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Geddes, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Jelic, Jason 397 369 25 3 .992 3 48 13 .787 12 0
31 Hendrickson, Carter 120 112 7 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Misch, Connor 432 409 19 4 .991 33 0 0 — 0 0
5 Burdette, Clay 157 147 7 3 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Anderson, Aedan 152 145 4 3 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stack, Tyler 40 34 5 1 .975 0 5 1 .833 2 0
1 Tucker, Nolan 175 54 116 5 .971 20 0 0 — 0 0
18 Canterberry, Donavan 68 26 40 2 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lambdin, Jake 226 80 139 7 .969 24 0 0 — 0 0
44 Weber, Ben 20 7 12 1 .950 1 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Christiansen, Hayden 32 27 3 2 .938 1 4 1 .800 0 1
3 Hammond, Luke 74 22 47 5 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mensik, Landon 44 19 22 3 .932 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Peters, Eddie 72 27 39 6 .917 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hooker, Jake 10 2 7 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 Schmidt, Logan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
37 Karpierz, Joe 8 3 4 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chronister, Ashton 5 0 4 1 .800 1 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Wylie, Jon 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Chavana, Joseph 6 2 1 3 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Whiteaker, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bridenthal, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Niedringhaus, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gadd, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stevens, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2094 1515 525 54 .974 116 114 30 .792 14 1
Opponents 2062 1533 469 60 .971 87 174 22 .888 6 2


